
U.S. DISTRICT COURTS FOR THE  
NORTHERN AND SOUTHERN DISTRICTS OF MISSISSIPPI  

CRIMINAL RULES ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIP 
 

 
 
NORTHERN DISTRICT MEMBERS 
 
Magistrate Judge David A. Sanders  
Co-Chair 
662-369-2138 
David_Sanders@msnd.uscourts.gov 
 
Scott Leary 
Office of the U.S. Attorney 
900 Jefferson Ave 
Oxford, MS 38655 
662-234-3351 
scott.leary@usdoj.gov 
Term Ends: 11/1/27 
 
Scott Davis 
Office of the Federal Public Defender 
1200 Jefferson Ave, Suite 100 
Oxford, MS 38655 
662-891-2332 
scott_davis@fd.org 
Term Ends: 11/1/27 
 
John H. Daniels, III 
PO Drawer 560  
Greenville, MS 38702 
662-378-2626 
jhdiii@suddenlinmail.com 
Term Ends: 11/1/23 
 
William F. Travis 
8691 Highway 51 North 
Southaven, MS 38671 
662-393-9414 
bill@southaven.com 
Term Ends 11/1/23 
 

 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT MEMBERS 
 
Magistrate Judge Robert P. Myers, Jr. 
Co-Chair 
228-563-1720 
robert_myers@mssd.uscourts.gov  
 
Dave Fulcher 
Office of the United States Attorney 
501 E. Court Street, Suite 902 
Jackson, MS  39201 
601-965-4480 
dave.fulcher@usdoj.gov  
Term Ends: 12/13/24* 
 
Abby Edwards 
Office of the Federal Public Defender 
200 S. Lamer Street, Suite 200 N 
Jackson, MS  39201-4005 
601-948-4284 
abby_brumley_edwards@fd.org  
Term Ends: 12/13/24* 
 
Aafram Y. Sellers 
395 Edgewood Terrace Drive 
Jackson, MS  39206 
601-352-0102 
aafram@sellerslawfirm.net  
Term Ends: 11/1/27* 
 
Joe Sam Owen 
P.O. Drawer 420 
Gulfport, MS  39502-0420 
228-868-2121 
jso@owen-galloway.com 
Term Ends: 11/1/27 
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NON-VOTING MEMBERS 

 
 
David Crews 
Clerk of Court 
Northern District of Mississippi 
662-281-3020 
david_crews@msnd.uscourts.gov 
daniel_mchugh@msnd.uscourts.gov 
 
Michael East 
Chief Probation Officer 
Northern District of Mississippi 
662-281-3061 
michael_east@msnp.uscourts.gov  
 
 
 
* = or until appointment of successor 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Arthur Johnston 
Clerk of Court 
Southern District of Mississippi 
601-608-4012 
arthur_johnston@mssd.uscourts.gov 
stephen_King@mssd.uscourts.gov 
 
Kevin Wright 
Chief Probation Officer   
Southern District of Mississippi 
601-608-4828 
kevin_wright@mssp.uscourts.gov 
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